

Swanleigh Council

1972 – 2010

Details

Swanleigh Council was the body formed in 1972 to replace The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council to govern the Anglican children's Home and hostel, Swanleigh. Swanleigh Council's governing role ceased with Swanleigh's closure in 2010.

In *The Noisy Mansions* (1986, pp.210-214), former Director of Swan Homes and Swanleigh, Roy Peterkin gave an overview of the role of The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council and other boards and committees of the Anglican Diocese of Perth which governed Anglican children's homes in the period up to around 1984.

In 1979 the Anglican Church of Australia (Swanleigh land and endowments) Act 1979 enabled the Perth Diocesan Trustees to utlise the land and related endownments that had begun with the Perth Girls' Orphanage for 'use within the State for general child and family care purposes'. This enabled the Swanleigh Council more options in how it utilised the resources of, and for, Swanleigh.

Swanleigh Council ceased its governing role when Swanleigh closed in 2010.

More info

Chronology

- The Committee (1868 1888)
 - Orphanages' Committee (1889 1939)
 - Anglican Orphanages Board of Management (1940 1954)
 - The Anglican Homes Board (1955 1970)
 - The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council (1971)
 - Swanleigh Council (1972 2010)

Related Entries

Ran

• Swanleigh (1960 - 2010)

Related Organisations

• <u>Anglican Diocese of Perth (1856 - current)</u> Swanleigh Council was assisted by and included member from the Anglican Diocese of Perth.

Records

Records

• Anglican Diocese of Perth, Western Australia, Records (1880s - 2010)

You can view this page online by visiting https://www.findandconnect.gov.au/entity/swanleigh-council-2/